Profile of the Faculty Member

1.	Name of the Faculty member	Anwar Husair	n Khan			
2.	Designation	Associate prof	essor	PERCEA 265		
3.	Qualifications	B.U.M.S, M.D	IN KULLIYAT &			
		Diploma In clir	nical pathology			
4.	Date of Birth	22-02-1967				
5.	Registration Number	DBCP/U/7486				
6.	Date of Joining	26-03-1999				
7. Past experience Details • 26-03-1999 To 31-12-2005, Mu		nafeul Aza, lecturer,				
		Munafeul Aza SUMER, Jamia Hamdard				
		• 01-01-200	• 01-01-2006 To 25-03-2013, Munafeul Aza,			
		Professor SUMER, Ja	mia Hamdard			
		26-03-2013 Till date Associate Professor, Mur		Professor, Munafeul		
		Aza SUMER,Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi…62				
8.	State of Domicile	U.P.				
9.	Department & School	Munafeul Aza, School of Unani Medical Education &		cal Education &		
		Research, Jamia Hamdard				
10.	Details of Courses taught	B.U.M.S 1 st year Theory & Practical				
11.	Research Thrust Areas	Human Physiology (Munafeul Aza)				
12.	Emails	ahkhan@jamiahamdard.ac.in				
Address Flat No 401, k-78 Abul faz		-78 Abul fazal Enclave	Part 1			
		Jamia Nagar, Okhla, New Delhi PIN- 110025				
	PUBLICATIONS					
13.	Publications in peer reviewed National & For Publications Profile view at:			ile view at:		
	International journals, Citations, H-index		Google			
			Scholar: https://sch	nolar.google.com.tw		
			/citations?user=PE	<mark>oEOkEAAAAJ&hl=e</mark>		
			<u>n</u>			
	BOOKS	& BOOK CHAP	TERS PUBLISHED			
14.	Number of books published	d by National	1,			
	publisher		(Kutub khana Amjadi	a Matia Mahal, Jama		

			Masjid, New Delhi)	
	PRES	SENTATIONS IN CONFERENCES A	S SPEAKER/ RESOURCE PERSON	
15.	Number of presentations in National or Chairman/			
	International Conferences in India Co-Chairman – 15		Co-Chairman – 15	
			Invited Lecture -11	
			Oral/ Poster - 29	
16.	Number of presentations in International Oral - 1		Oral - 1	
	Conferences abroad			
	-	NATIONAL AWARDS, HONOURS A		
17.	1.		198), The Global Peace University, The	
			on of Educators for World Peace U.S.A. and	
	Indian Institute of ecology and Environment.			
	2. 1 st Ch. Charan Singh All India Prize Money Marathon (2005), Kailash Prakash			
	Sports Stadium, Meerut, U.P. India.			
	3. Award for Creating A Better Environment (2008), Manas Caring for a Beautifu			
	Mind, S-62, Okhala Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi.			
	4. Best general Patient Position in Doctorsin free Health Checkup Programme			
	(2011 to 2012), Nanki Public School, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi.			
	5. Award of Honor for Health awareness campaigns (2012), Health Fitness Trus			
	Society, New Delhi.			
	6. Award of Honour on the occasion of International Day Against Drug Abuse,			
	"SAY NO TO DRUGS YES TO LIFE" (2014), Directorate of Prohibition, Deptt			
	Of Women & Child Development, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.			
	 Award for promotion of Urdu (2015), Nai Awaz, New Delhi. Award of Appreciation for the participation in the SAY NO TO DRUGS Awareness campaign (2017) at Ramanujan College, University of Delhi, South 			
		Campus, Kalkaji, New Delhi by Hea	alth Fitness Trust & Ministry of social justice	
	& Empowerment, Government of India.			
9. Syed Salar Masood Ghazi Award (2019) for the writing of "BO		(2019) for the writing of "BOOK IN URDU"		
		(Munafeul-Aza) by Ayesha Begum	Educational Trust Aligarh U.P.	

MEMBER(S) OF NATIONALCOMMITTEES				
1. Member : Editorial Board Nawar-e-tibb-o-Sehat, Allahabad, U.P.				
2 Life Member: National Environmental Science Academy, New Delhi				
3. Member: Advisory committee of Delhi Bhartiya Chiki Parishad, Department of H				
and F. W., Government of N.C.T. of Delhi.				
4. Member : Society for Ethno pharmacology, Colcatta, India				
5. Member: As expert of the subject in the Workshop on Teaching Methodology				
in Kulliyat subject of Kamil-e-tib-o- Jarahat organized by CCIM, at CCIM office				
Institutional Area, Janakpuri New Delhi on 30 th -31 st March, 2002.				
6. Member: As expert of the subject in the Workshop to review the Curriculum				
and Minimum Standards & Requirements of Unani College & Hospital for				
Post-Graduate Course organized by the CCIM at Auditorium, Jawahar Lal				
Nehru Bhartiya chikitsa Avam Homeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan,				
Janakpuri, New Delhi held on 16 th & 17 th March,2003.				
7. Member: As expert of the subject in the Workshop to review the Regulation				
(curriculum) pertaining to PG Education in Unani Tibb organized by CCIM at				
Institute of Asian Medical Sciences, Srinagar, on 15 th -16 th March, 2004.				
8. Member: As expert of the subject in the Workshop to an review the existing				
syllabus of Kamil-e-tib-o-Jarahat degree course (BUMS) organized by CCIM				
held at Al Farooque Unani Tibbia, College, Indore M.P on 14 th -15 th 2005.				
9. Member: As expert of the subject in the Workshop to finalise the list of				
Equipment's, Instruments, Machineries, Charts and Models etc. essentialy				
required for various Department of Unani College & Hospital organized by the				
Central Council of Indian Medicine at Janakpuri, New Delhi held on 26 th -27 th				
February, 2007.				
10. Member: As expert of the subject in the Meeting on "preparation of training				
module on syllabus and development of competitive Skills" organized by CCIM				
at Janakpuri, New Delhi held on 29 th October,2014.				
ADMINISTARTIVE RESPONSIBILITIES/ PARTICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA HAMDARD				
19. 1. NCC Officer Jamia Hamdard				
2. Sports Secretary , Jamia Hamdard				
3. Deputy Superintendent Examination, SUMER, Jamia Hamdard				
4. Member,Environmental Quality Cell, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi				
5. :Member, Board of Studies, Department of Munafeul Aza, SUMER.				

	6. Member, Faculty of Unani Medicine, Jamia Hamdard					
	7 Member, Academic Council, Jamia Hamdard					
	8. Member, University Security Assessment Committee Jamia Hamdard, New					
	Delhi					
	9.Member, Admission committee faculty of UnaniMedicine, Jamia Hamdard, New					
	Delhi					
	10. Member Training and Placement cell, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi.					
	11. Member, NSS Advisory Committee, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi.					
	12. Member, Resident Welfare Society, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi					
	13.Member, Implementation of disaster Management Modulein Faculty of Unani					
	Medicine, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi.					
	14. Head Department of Munafeul aza (Physiology) SUMER, Jamia Hamdard					
	ANY OTHER					
20.	Submitted Research Project to the Central Council for Research in Unani					
	Medicine Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India, New Delhi-110058 on					
	Development of Scar markers and their validation for quality monitoring					
	of Unani poly-herbal formulations					
1						